—	 inputs for the asset or liability are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (Level 3).

Consolidated Group Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
$ $ $ $

2011
Financial liabilities
Financial liabilities at fair value
- deferred consideration - - - -

- - - -
2010
Financial liabilities
Financial liabilities at fair value
- deferred consideration - - 1,426,011 1,426,011

- - 1,426,011 1,426,011

iii.   Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk and Foreign Currency Risk

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk and foreign currency risk at
reporting date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in these risks.

At 30 June 2011, the effect on profit/(loss) and equity as a result of changes in interest rates, with all other variables
remaining constant, would be as follows:

At 30 June 2011, the effect on profit/(loss) and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the
Fijian Dollar, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

Consolidated Group
2011 2010

$ $
Change in profit/(loss)
- increase in interest rates by 2% 197,790 189,233
- decrease in interest rates by 2% (197,790) (189,233)
Change in equity
- increase in interest rates by 2% 197,790 189,233
- decrease in interest rates by 2% (197,790) (189,233)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

71

2010 - 2011Jumbo Interactive Annual Report

The registered office of the Company is:

Jumbo Interactive limited

Level 1, 601 Coronation Drive, Toowong, QLD, 4066

The principal places of business are:

—	 Level 1, 601 Coronation Drive, Toowong, QLD, 4066

—	 Suite 604, 370 St Kilda Road, Melbourne, VIC, 3001

The foreign currency translation reserve records exchange differences arising on translation of foreign controlled
subsidiaries. Amounts are reclassified to profit or loss when an entity is disposed of.

The share based payments reserve records items recognised as expenses on valuation of employee share options. This